: Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works
City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

December 6, 2017 Legistar Item: 1206-17

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Re: Amendment to add State Street Lift Bridge Upgrades to Contract 20170032, Electrical Design for
Main St. Movable Bridge, AECOM, Consultant

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

The State Street Lift Bridge needs a comparable electrical control upgrade as was done at the Main
Street Lift Bridge. Since AECOM was the sole source to provide the design services for the Main
Street Bridge, | am requesting that this contract be amended to include the State Street Lift Bridge
services. The personnel at AECOM have the experience with the electrical controls on our lift
bridges, so would be the most appropriate to provide this service. This will also result in a
comparable electrical control system to the Main Street Lift Bridge which will improve our
maintenance functions for the lift bridges.

This contract is in the amount of $129,092.79 with funding available in Org Object 40402 57545,
Bridges — State. The total cost of this professional services agreement will be reimbursed by the
State of Wisconsin for the State Street Lift Bridge.

Sincerely

f/ Z

Thomas M. Eeg

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Operations
TME:njp

Cc: Kathy Kasper
Joy Hansche



