i Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works
City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

May 2, 2019 Legistar Item: 0526-19

Alder Tate Il, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Re: Amendment No. 2 to Contract 20170032, Electrical Design for Main St. Movable Bridge/State St.
Lift Bridge Upgrades, AECOM, Consultant

Amendment No. 2 is needed to complete strain gauge balance testing on the State Street and Main
Street bridges by June 1, 2019; document the balance condition of the bridges at the time of test in a
formal report with strip charts and graphical results; and change in project schedule to June 1, 2019.

Amendment No. 2 is in the not-to-exceed amount of $25,661.76. Amendment No. 1 was approved
under Resolution 0430-17, dated December 20, 2017, in the amount of $129,092.79. The contract
was approved under Resolution 0166-17, dated May 16, 2017, in the amount of $133,246.06,

bringing the contract total to $288,000.61. Funding to defray the cost of this amendment be
appropriated from Org-Object 40402-57545, State St. Lift Bridge.

S?)/, '

A

Thomas M. E

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Operations

TME:njp

Cc: Jon Dragotta



