Department of Public Works John C. Rooney, P.E

Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer
City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9181 - Engineering

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

__City of Racine, Wisconsin i -

To: Alder Mollie Jones, Chairperson
Public Works and Services Committee
From: John C. Rooney, P.E. '/ZL’N
Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer
Date: April 22, 2020
RE: Contract 20190047 — Change Order No. 1

Cesar Chavez — Front Entry, Rasch Construction & Engineering

Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 1 on the subject contract. Change order
No. 1 is in the amount of $12,287.

The original contract included the renovation of the front entry area to the Cesar Chavez Center. This
change order was the result of additional needs that were determined during construction to make the

lobby more functional.

The total amount of this contract is $213,300. This change order, in the amount of $12,287, would
bring the total project cost of $225,587. Funding for this change order is available in Org-Object
45050-57200, Parks Building improvements.

Cc:  Tom Molbeck
Bob Rafel




